STANTON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

1007 KINGWOOD P.O.BOX 749 STANTON, NE 68779
402-439-2250 FAX 402-439-2270

September 14, 2020

The complete text of the Minutes, Resolutions, and Policies are on file at the Stanton Community Schools
Superintendent’s Office and are available for public inspection during regular business hours. Availability of
the agenda was communicated in an advertised notice and current copy of the agenda was maintained as
stated in the notice. All proceedings of the Board of Education, except as may be hereinafter noted, were
taken while the convened meeting was open to the attendance of the public. Abbreviations: AMPVF- All
members present voted for, MC- Motion carried.

A regular meeting of the Stanton Community Schools Board of Education was convened in open and public
session on Monday, September 14, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. in the High/Middle School Library at the Stanton
Community High School, 1007 Kingwood, Stanton, Nebraska. The meeting was called to order by President
John Mandl.

Roll call was taken, and the following board members were present: Tim Reese, Colleen Butterfield, Wendy
Benson, Sarah Klinetobe, John Mandl, and Shad Pohiman. Also present were Darren Soucie, Sarah Remm,
and David Cunningham.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited by all present. President John Mandl announced the location and
informed the public of the current copy of the Open Meetings Act posted in the Library meeting room.

Motion was made by Colleen Butterfield, seconded by Tim Reese to declare the meeting open and properly
posted and/or published by advance notice in accordance with board policy #8342 with the agenda given
to the president of the board and all members prior to the meeting date. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Sarah Klinetobe, seconded by Wendy Benson to approve the board agenda. AMPVF-
MC.

Minutes from the August 10, 2020 regular board meeting were approved and accepted by the Secretary. A
public forum was held.

Elementary Principal Sarah Remm presented the annual multicultural report, reported on the MTSS
updates, informed the board on Acadience reading program and fall assessments, reported on the PreK-6
enrollment figures, explained how special education is responding to COVID, and gave other COVID
response updates.

Secondary Principal David Cunningham presented an assistant volleyball coach resignation and sought
approval of a non-teaching coaching contract for board acceptance, sought approval for a classified staff
contract for board approval, explained homecoming activities, discussed Live Streaming Services, reported
on 7-12 enrollment figures, and informed the board of the meeting with the county attorney about attendance
policy #5008.

Superintendent, Darren Soucie, and Head of Operations, Russ Johnson, presented the annual Buildings,
Grounds & Transportation comprehension report to the board and discussed purchases, including a new
bus.



Superintendent Darren Soucie provided a summarized report on the summer lunch program, announced
the summer lunch program was extended, discussed the 2020-2021 budget and tax request fund levies,
reviewed monthly bills, requested approval for Sparg Meetings, and informed the board of upcoming
conferences.

Motion was made by Sarah Klinetobe, seconded by Tim Reese to approve the annual multicultural report.
AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Shad Pohlman, seconded by Wendy Benson to accept the resignation of Grant Clark
with regrets. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Colleen Butterfield, seconded by Sarah Klinetobe to approve the Assistant Volleyball
contract between the school district and Rachel Kaup for the 2020-2021 school year. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Tim Reese, seconded by Wendy Benson to approve the contract between Lee Renn
and the school district for the position of Temporary Custodial/Maintenance for the 2020-2021 school year
with pay of $13.82 per hour.

Attendance Policy #5008 was presented to and reviewed by the Board. Motion was made by Colleen
Butterfield, seconded by Sarah Klinetobe that the Board’s current Attendance Policy (#5008) be re-adopted
without alteration. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Wendy Benson, seconded by Tim Reese to accept the bus bid from Cornhusker
International in the amount of $87,550.00. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Shad Pohiman, seconded by Colleen Butterfield to approve the resolution of the
adoption of the 2020-2021 budget. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Colleen Butterfield, seconded by Shad Pohlman to approve the 2020-2021 property
tax request resolution for Stanton County School District #3. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Sarah Klinetobe, seconded by Colleen Butterfield to approve the purchase of Sparq
Meetings software for $2600.00. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Time Reese, seconded by John Mandl to a) approve & authorize payment for District
#3 bills presented at this meeting; b) accept the Activity Account Reports; c) accept the Treasurer’s Report;
d) accept the Account Summary Report; and e) accept the Revenue Report. AMPVF-MC.

The next regular monthly meeting will be October 12, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. in the High School /Middle School
Library.

The meeting was duly adjourned at 8:27 p.m.

Dated this 14th of September 2020.

Signed:
Darren Soucie, Secretary
Stanton Community Schools
(Pub. September 23, 2020) Stanton, NE 68779-0749



Amazon Capital Services
Appeara

Bailey, Sue

Barnhill Enterprises

Baudville

Bodelin Technologies Pro Scope
Bruening Landscapes and Turf
BSN Sports Inc.

Carhart Lumber

Carson Dellosa Publishing Co.
CDW-Government, Inc

Central Nebraska Rehabilitation Services LLC

CenturyLink Business Services
Committee for Children
Cornhusker State Industries
Cwd Cash wa

Dakota Potters Supply
Daktronic, Inc

Decker Equipment/ School Fix
Demco, Inc.

Eakes

EBSCO Information Services

Electrical Engineering & Equip Co.

Electronic Systems, Inc.-2
Elite Office Products
Emmett's Foodtown
Engelhardt TV

EPS Literacy & Intervention
ESU#2

ESU#8

Evan Moor Educational Products
Flinn Scientific

Floor Maintenance

Follett School Solutions
Fun Express

Gopher

Harris Computer Systems
Heartland Fire Protection
Hiland Dairy

Hillyard

HireRight LLC

Hughes, Sheila

Jane Timm

Jensen Publishing

Jw Pepper & Son

Kuehn's Auto Body Inc.
Kustom Pest Control

L&W Excavating
Lakeshore Basics and Beyond
Love Signs Inc

Luedeke Oil Company

$722.39
$86.39
$1,717.80
$100.00
$68.93
$159.00
$1,250.00
$3.28
$433.00
$128.79
$1,089.02
$96.00
$79.46
$219.00
$3,258.00
$2,376.98
$416.50
$925.00
$171.95
$296.91
$2,093.80
$229.73
$24.48
$165.00
$1,507.89
$144.90
$481.00
$35.00
$630.00
$630.00
$104.95
$1,427.93
$1,254.35
$1,539.59
$129.62
$2,165.31
$711.75
$961.75
$1,872.12
$1,453.12
$281.40
$675.00
$12.85
$35.00
$444.62
$665.00
$79.00
$400.00
$948.17
$3,585.00
$791.58



Mahaska

Major Refrigeration

Matteo Sand & Gravel Co., Inc.
Maverick Label.com

Mcgraw Hill Education Group
Menards

Mid America Book

Nebraska Assoc. Of School Board
Nebraska Council Of School Administrators
NOVA

Omaha World Herald

One Office Solutions

OverDrive Inc.

Paxton Patterson

Perform Better

Phonics for Reading Curriculum Associates
Pitsco Education

Pitzer Digital LLC

PrecisionlT

Prime Sanitation

Priority Communications & Solutions
Productivity Plus Account

Quill LLC

Really Good Stuff

Remedia Publications
Rochester 100 Inc.

Scholastic Teacher Resources
School Nurse Supply Inc.
School Specialty-Online

Stanton Auto Parts

Stanton Public Power Bank draft
Stanton Telecom

Stanton True Value

Stanton Water And Sewer
Staples

Student Agenda/ Schoolmate
Subscription Services
Symmetry Energy Solutions LLC
Sysco Lincoln

Teacher Created Resources
Teacher Direct

Teacher's Discovery

Telebeep Wireless

Therapro Inc

Toshiba Financial Services
Trend Enterprises Inc.

US Bank

US Cutter

US Foods

Voyager Sopris Learning

West Music Company Inc

$156.29
$146.50
$296.00
$152.45
$7,515.99
$66.81
$256.85
$30.00
$250.00
$818.32
$86.95
$388.18
$250.00
$1,385.10
$459.90
$184.46
$725.00
$1,155.69
$37,706.90
$2,024.80
$1,066.64
$1,534.32
$371.91
$2,260.73
$103.08
$202.50
$59.51
$803.32
$12,477.86
$1,022.33
$18,504.42
$641.79
$645.48
$379.76
$539.60
$414.00
$51.92
$1,576.99
$9,004.51
$75.90
$362.70
$45.94
$100.00
$43.49
$899.39
$161.71
$3,876.91
$1,865.49
$5,096.15
$1,863.66
$205.03



Wieser Educational $1,057.08
Payroll Employer Amount $109,630.99
Payroll Employee Amount $271,114.77

Total $541,194.38



