

## STANTON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

1007 KINGWOOD P.O. BOX 749 STANTON, NE 68779 402-439-2250 FAX 402-439-2270

September 14, 2020

The complete text of the Minutes, Resolutions, and Policies are on file at the Stanton Community Schools Superintendent's Office and are available for public inspection during regular business hours. Availability of the agenda was communicated in an advertised notice and current copy of the agenda was maintained as stated in the notice. All proceedings of the Board of Education, except as may be hereinafter noted, were taken while the convened meeting was open to the attendance of the public. Abbreviations: AMPVF- All members present voted for, MC- Motion carried.

A regular meeting of the Stanton Community Schools Board of Education was convened in open and public session on Monday, September 14, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. in the High/Middle School Library at the Stanton Community High School, 1007 Kingwood, Stanton, Nebraska. The meeting was called to order by President John Mandl.

Roll call was taken, and the following board members were present: Tim Reese, Colleen Butterfield, Wendy Benson, Sarah Klinetobe, John Mandl, and Shad Pohlman. Also present were Darren Soucie, Sarah Remm, and David Cunningham.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited by all present. President John Mandl announced the location and informed the public of the current copy of the Open Meetings Act posted in the Library meeting room.

Motion was made by Colleen Butterfield, seconded by Tim Reese to declare the meeting open and properly posted and/or published by advance notice in accordance with board policy #8342 with the agenda given to the president of the board and all members prior to the meeting date. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Sarah Klinetobe, seconded by Wendy Benson to approve the board agenda. AMPVF-MC.

Minutes from the August 10, 2020 regular board meeting were approved and accepted by the Secretary. A public forum was held.

Elementary Principal Sarah Remm presented the annual multicultural report, reported on the MTSS updates, informed the board on Acadience reading program and fall assessments, reported on the PreK-6 enrollment figures, explained how special education is responding to COVID, and gave other COVID response updates.

Secondary Principal David Cunningham presented an assistant volleyball coach resignation and sought approval of a non-teaching coaching contract for board acceptance, sought approval for a classified staff contract for board approval, explained homecoming activities, discussed Live Streaming Services, reported on 7-12 enrollment figures, and informed the board of the meeting with the county attorney about attendance policy #5008.

Superintendent, Darren Soucie, and Head of Operations, Russ Johnson, presented the annual Buildings, Grounds & Transportation comprehension report to the board and discussed purchases, including a new bus.

Superintendent Darren Soucie provided a summarized report on the summer lunch program, announced the summer lunch program was extended, discussed the 2020-2021 budget and tax request fund levies, reviewed monthly bills, requested approval for Sparq Meetings, and informed the board of upcoming conferences.

Motion was made by Sarah Klinetobe, seconded by Tim Reese to approve the annual multicultural report. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Shad Pohlman, seconded by Wendy Benson to accept the resignation of Grant Clark with regrets. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Colleen Butterfield, seconded by Sarah Klinetobe to approve the Assistant Volleyball contract between the school district and Rachel Kaup for the 2020-2021 school year. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Tim Reese, seconded by Wendy Benson to approve the contract between Lee Renn and the school district for the position of Temporary Custodial/Maintenance for the 2020-2021 school year with pay of \$13.82 per hour.

Attendance Policy #5008 was presented to and reviewed by the Board. Motion was made by Colleen Butterfield, seconded by Sarah Klinetobe that the Board's current Attendance Policy (#5008) be re-adopted without alteration. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Wendy Benson, seconded by Tim Reese to accept the bus bid from Cornhusker International in the amount of \$87,550.00. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Shad Pohlman, seconded by Colleen Butterfield to approve the resolution of the adoption of the 2020-2021 budget. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Colleen Butterfield, seconded by Shad Pohlman to approve the 2020-2021 property tax request resolution for Stanton County School District #3. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Sarah Klinetobe, seconded by Colleen Butterfield to approve the purchase of Sparq Meetings software for \$2600.00. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Time Reese, seconded by John Mandl to a) approve & authorize payment for District #3 bills presented at this meeting; b) accept the Activity Account Reports; c) accept the Treasurer's Report; d) accept the Account Summary Report; and e) accept the Revenue Report. AMPVF-MC.

The next regular monthly meeting will be October 12, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. in the High School /Middle School Library.

The meeting was duly adjourned at 8:27 p.m.

Dated this 14th of September 2020. Signed:

Darren Soucie, Secretary Stanton Community Schools Stanton, NE 68779-0749

(Pub. September 23, 2020)

Amazon Capital Services	\$722.39
Appeara	\$86.39
Bailey, Sue	\$1,717.80
Barnhill Enterprises	\$100.00
Baudville	\$68.93
Bodelin Technologies Pro Scope	\$159.00
Bruening Landscapes and Turf	\$1,250.00
BSN Sports Inc.	\$3.28
Carhart Lumber	\$433.00
Carson Dellosa Publishing Co.	\$128.79
CDW-Government, Inc	\$1,089.02
Central Nebraska Rehabilitation Services LLC	\$96.00
CenturyLink Business Services	\$79.46
Committee for Children	\$219.00
Cornhusker State Industries	\$3,258.00
Cwd Cash wa	\$2,376.98
Dakota Potters Supply	\$416.50
Daktronic, Inc	\$925.00
Decker Equipment/ School Fix	\$171.95
Demco, Inc.	\$296.91
Eakes	\$2,093.80
EBSCO Information Services	\$229.73
Electrical Engineering & Equip Co.	\$24.48
Electronic Systems, Inc2	\$165.00
Elite Office Products	\$1,507.89
Emmett's Foodtown	\$144.90
Engelhardt TV	\$481.00
EPS Literacy & Intervention	\$35.00
ESU#2	\$630.00
ESU#8	\$630.00
Evan Moor Educational Products	\$104.95
Flinn Scientific	\$1,427.93
Floor Maintenance	\$1,254.35
Follett School Solutions	\$1,539.59
Fun Express	\$129.62
Gopher	\$2,165.31
Harris Computer Systems	\$711.75
Heartland Fire Protection	\$961.75
Hiland Dairy	\$1,872.12
Hillyard	\$1,453.12
HireRight LLC	\$281.40
Hughes, Sheila	\$675.00
Jane Timm	\$12.85
Jensen Publishing	\$35.00
Jw Pepper & Son	\$444.62
Kuehn's Auto Body Inc.	\$665.00
Kustom Pest Control	\$79.00
	\$400.00
L&W Excavating	\$400.00
Lakeshore Basics and Beyond	
Love Signs Inc	\$3,585.00
Luedeke Oil Company	\$791.58

Mahaska	\$156.29
Major Refrigeration	\$146.50
Matteo Sand & Gravel Co., Inc.	\$296.00
Maverick Label.com	\$152.45
Mcgraw Hill Education Group	\$7,515.99
Menards	\$66.81
Mid America Book	\$256.85
Nebraska Assoc. Of School Board	\$30.00
Nebraska Council Of School Administrators	\$250.00
NOVA	\$818.32
Omaha World Herald	\$86.95
One Office Solutions	\$388.18
OverDrive Inc.	\$250.00
Paxton Patterson	\$1,385.10
Perform Better	\$459.90
Phonics for Reading Curriculum Associates	\$184.46
Pitsco Education	\$725.00
Pitzer Digital LLC	\$1,155.69
PrecisionIT	\$37,706.90
Prime Sanitation	\$2,024.80
Priority Communications & Solutions	\$1,066.64
Productivity Plus Account	\$1,534.32
Quill LLC	\$371.91
Really Good Stuff	\$2,260.73
Remedia Publications	\$103.08
Rochester 100 Inc.	\$202.50
Scholastic Teacher Resources	\$59.51
School Nurse Supply Inc.	\$803.32
School Specialty-Online	\$12,477.86
Stanton Auto Parts	\$1,022.33
Stanton Public Power Bank draft	\$18,504.42
Stanton Telecom	\$641.79
Stanton True Value	\$645.48
Stanton Water And Sewer	\$379.76
Staples	\$539.60
Student Agenda/ Schoolmate	\$414.00
Subscription Services	\$51.92
Symmetry Energy Solutions LLC	\$1,576.99
Sysco Lincoln	\$9,004.51
Teacher Created Resources	\$75.90
Teacher Direct	\$362.70
Teacher's Discovery	\$45.94
Telebeep Wireless	\$45.94
Therapro Inc	\$100.00
Toshiba Financial Services	\$899.39
Trend Enterprises Inc.	\$161.71
US Bank	\$3,876.91
US Cutter	
US Foods	\$1,865.49 \$5,096.15
Voyager Sopris Learning	\$1,863.66
West Music Company Inc	\$205.03

Wieser Educational	\$1,057.08
Payroll Employer Amount	\$109,630.99
Payroll Employee Amount	\$271,114.77
Total	\$541,194.38